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Appendix F 

Conducted Emission at Power Port 
According to FCC Part 15.107 
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ADAPTER  TPCA-053065E 

 
 
MEASUREMENT RESULT: QP Detector 

Frequency 
MHz 

Level 
dBµV 

Transd 
dB 

Limit 
dBµV 

Margin 
dB 

Line PE 

0.253500 40.90 10.3 62 21.1 N FLO 
0.397500 39.40 10.1 58 18.6 N FLO 
1.594500 37.60 9.9 56 18.4 L3 FLO 
3.588000 36.10 10.0 56 19.9 L3 FLO 
5.568000 36.60 10.2 60 23.4 L3 FLO 
24.652500 38.00 14.9 60 22.0 L3 FLO 

 
MEASUREMENT RESULT: AV Detector 

Frequency 
MHz 

Level 
dBµV 

Transd 
dB 

Limit 
dBµV 

Margin 
dB 

Line PE 

0.312000 30.70 10.2 50 19.3 L3 FLO 
0.856500 29.20 9.9 46 16.8 L3 FLO 
0.919500 29.30 9.9 46 16.7 L3 FLO 
2.755500 30.20 10.1 46 15.8 L3 FLO 
5.194500 27.70 10.2 50 22.3 L3 FLO 
24.720000 29.40 14.9 50 20.6 L3 FLO 
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ADAPTER XQLCHW03 

 
 
MEASUREMENT RESULT: QP Detector 
Frequency Level Transd Limit Margin Line PE 
MHz dBµV dB dBµV dB   
0.204000 41.50 10.1 63 21.5 N FLO 
0.420000 46.20 10.0 57 10.8 L3 FLO 
0.897000 39.60 10.0 56 16.4 L3 FLO 
2.179500 38.00 10.1 56 18.0 L3 FLO 
5.419500 30.50 10.1 60 29.5 L3 FLO 
21.147000 22.50 10.3 60 37.5 L3 FLO 
 
MEASUREMENT RESULT: AV Detector 
Frequency Level Transd Limit Margin Line PE 
MHz dBµV dB dBµV dB   
0.334500 34.80 10.1 49 14.2 L3 FLO 
0.411000 35.40 10.0 48 12.6 L3 FLO 
0.973500 29.10 10.0 46 16.9 L3 FLO 
2.242500 25.90 10.1 46 20.1 L3 FLO 
5.743500 22.00 10.1 50 28.0 L3 FLO 
21.417000 14.40 10.3 50 35.6 L3 FLO 
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